

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).764-765/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28.3.2001 in OSA No. 227-228/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr.S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. /r. Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr.Ramlal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter adjourned by eight weeks. Service on un
served respondents
be completed in the meanwhile. Dasti service is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master