

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).764-765/2005

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr T Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted as prayed for, as last chance, to file affidavit with proof of

service of notice on respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on

the petitioner.

If filed, list before this Court again on 13.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj