

t
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).764-765/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/1986 in WP No.7248/1984 dated 28/03/2001 in OSA No.227/1990, OSA No.228/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Malavika G., Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called twice. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Chamber Summons in respect of legal heirs of respondent no.1(d) have not been filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner may take necessary steps to serve the Chamber Summons within four weeks.

| | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|--|--|-----------------|--|
| | (MAHABIR SINGH) | | | (S.S.R.KRISHNA) | |
| | COURT MASTER | | | COURT MASTER | |
| | | | | | |