

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).764-765/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2001 in OSA No.227-228/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, the petitioner is granted two weeks' time
to file chamber summons in respect of L.Rs. of Respondent No.
1(d).

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER