

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).764-765/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/1986 in WP No.7248/1984 dated 28/03/2001 in OSA No.227/1990,OSA No.228/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 20.02.2014.

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken out chamber summons in respect of legal heirs of respondent No.1(d) till date despite order dated 21.01.2014.

Further two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report on default subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar