

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 764-765/2005

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keshwani ,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is granted further two weeks' time
for filing the necessary chamber summons in respect of
legal representatives of respondent No.1(d) subject
to
payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with Supreme
the
Court Employees Welfare Fund failing compliance of
be
condition imposed, Chamber summons shall not
entertained.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.14
17:51:55 IST

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: