

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 764-765/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2001 in OSA No. 227/1990 in OSA No. 228/1990 in WP No. 7248/1984 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.
Mr. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted to comply with the order dated 11.07.2014, failing which the petitions shall be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER