

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 764-765/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2001  
in OSA No. 227/1990,28/03/2001 in OSA No. 228/1990,13/06/1986 in WP  
No. 7248/1984 passed by the High Court of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.  
Mr. V. Paramveer, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv. (not present)

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs per Office Report dated 26.11.2014, legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No. 1(d) are served but  
no one has entered memo of appearance on their behalf.Await appearance on behalf of legal representatives  
of deceased respondent No. 1(d) for a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.11.29

12:33:48 SAST

Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER