

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2014, I.A.Nos.5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 764-765/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2001 in OSA No. 227/1990, 28/03/2001 in OSA No. 228/1990, 13/06/1986 in WP No. 7248/1984 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 26/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Interlocutory applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1(d) are allowed.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER