

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 764-765/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 28/03/2001 in OSA No. 227/1990 and OSA No. 228/1990 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. THIRUMALAISAMY REDDIAR(D) BY LRS&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subaramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthukishan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Bhashkar Vali, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar